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The Yellow Fleet boat assignments are as follows for October 21st: 
 

Seeding  Boat  COUNTRY FIRST 
NAME SURNAME GENDER 

Yellow  1 THA Kasempon  Hoondee M 
Yellow  2 TUR BÜŞRA NUR  ÇELİK F 
Yellow  3 GBR Rory McKinna M 
Yellow  4 HKG Wai On  Fung M 
Yellow  5 TUR FURKAN  ERÇİN  M 
Yellow  6 FRA Coline ROBERT F 
Yellow  7 BRN Mousa AlSaigh M 
Yellow  8 OMA Ali  Al Ghusaini M 
Yellow  9 HKG Yuk Chun Leung F 

 
 
The Blue Fleet boat assignments are as follows for October 21st: 
 
Seeding  Boat COUNTRY FIRST NAME SURNAME GENDER 

Blue  1 BRN Abdallah  ElBlouchi M 
Blue  2 HKG Oi Po Chung F 
Blue  3 OMA Ghalya  Al Jabri  F 
Blue  4 EST Kristo-Adam Priks M 
Blue  5 THA Suraphong  Chitkhong M 
Blue  6 HKG Yuen Wai Foo M 
Blue  7 TUR ALİ DOĞAN  M 
Blue  8 TUR Miray  Ulas  F  
Blue  9 ITA Davide Di Maria  M 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Coach Boat Assignments for October 21st are as follows 
 
Seeding  Coach COUNTRY FIRST NAME SURNAME GENDER 
Yellow  14 BRN Mousa AlSaigh M 
Yellow  14 FRA Coline ROBERT F 
Yellow  14 GBR Rory McKinna M 
Yellow  14 OMA Ali  Al Ghusaini M 
Yellow  15 HKG Yuk Chun Leung F 
Yellow  15 HKG Wai On  Fung M 
Yellow  15 THA Kasempon  Hoondee M 
Yellow  15 TUR BÜŞRA NUR  ÇELİK F 
Yellow  15 TUR FURKAN  ERÇİN  M 

 
 
Seeding  Coach COUNTRY FIRST NAME SURNAME GENDER 

Blue  14 BRN Abdallah  ElBlouchi M 
Blue  14 OMA Ghalya  Al Jabri  F 
Blue  14 TUR Miray  Ulas  F  
Blue  14 TUR ALİ DOĞAN  M 
Blue  15 EST Kristo-Adam Priks M 
Blue  15 HKG Yuen Wai Foo M 
Blue  15 HKG Oi Po Chung F 
Blue  15 ITA Davide Di Maria  M 
Blue  15 THA Suraphong  Chitkhong M 

 
 
 
Signed:  Stuart Childerley, PRO 
Date:   October 21, 2025 


